However, the current provision under ISA 2025 (section 88), imposes sanction for 

 failure to file annual and periodic reports with SEC. The sanction for violation is a 

penalty of not less than N5,000,000.00 (Five Million Naira) only and a further penalty 

of N25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Naira) per day or every day the violation 

continues.

ÓÔ Separation of the Powers, Functions, and Objectives of the Commission (SEC)

àÔ Establishment and operation of a Financial Market Infrastructure and 
modification of insolvency law rules.

�Ô Filing of Annual and periodic reports with the Commission/Corporate